According to the provisions of Section 205A (5) of the Companies Act, 1956, unpaid and unclaimed dividend in the dividend account of 
the company has to be transferred to the “Investor Education and Protection Fund” after seven years of declaration.  Hence pursuant to the 
provisions of Section 205A of the Companies Act, 1956 and other applicable guidelines, `  85,962.50 (Rupees Eighty five thousand nine 
hundred and sixty two and fifty paise only) representing the “Un-paid and Un-Claimed dividend for the year 2005-06” has been transferred to 
the “Investor Education and Protection Fund.”

16. Industrial Relations
The company enjoyed cordial relations with the employees during the year under review and the Management appreciates the employees of all